### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RLM Acquisition Corp.		06/01/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robert Lee Morris, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Rockefeller Plaza
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10020
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1647154	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1709927	RLM	
Registration Number:	1780323	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	1813398	ROBERT LEE MORRIS	
Registration Number:	2092323	RLM	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)521-5450

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212.521.5400

Email: gshatan@reedsmith.com
Correspondent Name: Gregory S. Shatan
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 504740.20002

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0047 P \$140 00 1647154

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory S. Shatan
Signature:	/Gregory S. Shatan/
Date:	06/01/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of Name RLM Acquisition ( source=Change of Name RLM Acquisition ( source=Change of Name RLM Acquisition (	Corp to Robert Lee Morris Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0048

# STATE OF NEW YORK

# **DEPARTMENT OF STATE**

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 27, 2011.

Daniel E. Shapiro

First Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF THE

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## RLM ACQUISITION CORP.

## Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

We, the undersigned, being respectively the President and Secretary of RLM Acquisition Corp., do hereby certify:

- The name of the Corporation is RLM Acquisition Corp.
- The Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Department of State on the 1st day of May, 1998.
- Paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby replaced in its entirety in order 3. to effectuate a change in the Corporation's name with a new paragraph FIRST, as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Robert Lee Morris, Inc

This Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation was authorized by the Unanimous Written Coasent of the Board of Directors followed by the Unanimous Written Consent of all the outstanding shares entitled to vote thereon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have signed this Certificate of Amendment as of this 150 day of June, 1998, and hereby affirm the truth of the statements contained herein under the penalties of perjury.

Lester Friedlander, Secretary

99%

		P	130006	CSC 45	
		* 1	•	**5	
		· }	•	B	
<b>%</b> (	CERT	IFICATE OF AM	ENDMENT		? ·
Mariana Co		OF .			12 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
3		ACQUISITION			
, t	Inder Section 805	of the Busin	ess Corpora	tion Law	
	٠.				
	w				•
			166	•	
	<b>~</b>	7	TATE OF WEW Y	OKK_	•
		Ďĺ	PARTMENT OF S	STATE.	
3		FILL	D AUG 1 3 189	18	·
		TAX BY:	DA		
	/	Ut	new	MK	,
jan de la serie de		i The standard of the standard			ø.
FILED BY:	Barbara Toffler PARKER CHAPIN F	OTEL TANKO OF VIEWELL	ЪГ .		
	1211 Avenue Of 17th Floor				
	New York, NY 1	0036 ; ·			: :
¥	GIR			4	
Andrew Market		•	leason in the	Se visioner	1724cm
	•		) ] ]		
401 412					
	, ·		, \$		
	4	á.	turk.	•	
			30006		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004552 FRAME: 0051

RECORDED: 06/01/2011